
_ IMPORTANT MANUAL Do Not Throw Away

3._

Operator's
Manual

Model No.
358.351080-18"
358.351160-16"
358.351180-18"

CUSTOMER
ASSISTANCE

1-800-235-5878

HOURS (CST)
Mon. - Sat. 7 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Sun. 10 a,m.- 7 p.m.

l_k WARNING:

READ THE OPERATOR'S
MANUAL AND FOLLOW
ALL WARNINGS AND
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN
RESULT IN SERIOUS
INJURY.

CRAFTSMRN"

Always Wear Eye Protection

CRRFTSMRN°
2.4 cu. in/40cc 2-CYCLE
2.4 cu. in/40cc 2-CYCLE
2.6 cu. in/42cc 2-CYCLE
GASOLINE CHAIN SAW

• Assembly
• Operation
• Customer Responsibilities
• Service and Adjustments
• Repair Parts

Sears, Roebuck and Co., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179 U.S.A.

530-083360-1-08/4/95

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
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REPAIR PARTS

SEARS CHAINSAW- MODELS 358.35108, 358.35116, 358,35118

A WARNING
AI! repairs, adjustments
and maintenance not de-
scribed in the Operator's
Manual must be performed
by qualified service per-
sonnel
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Re .,_ - Part No,

53O-O38988
530-038987
530-015306 _
530-047581
530-047602
530--042082
530-047582
530-016018

• 530-047605
530-049OO5
530-047631

530--015886
530-036962

•530-037692
530-_15922

530-069247

530-015917
530-037803
530-014949
53O*015611
53O-O47O61

530-015907

1,

2.
3.
4,
5.
6;
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.

I_Getlptkm

Throtffe Lockout
ThrottleTdgger
Screw
Cover-Rear Handle
Thrott_ Cable
Spring
Rear Handle
Screw
Choke Knob
Grommet-Choke Knob
Grommet-Throt_e

Cat_e
Screw
Spdng Ass*yo
Ignition Switch
Nut-'L/" Type
Fuel Line Kit
(LargeD{a.)

Nut-Bat Mounting
C4utchCover
C_tch Ass'y.
Clutch Washer
Clutch Drum Ass'y.

w/Bearing
Washer

23.
24.

26.
27.
26,
26.
30,
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

*39*

40.
41.
42. i
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
22.

Part No.

530-016109
530--069611

53O-O38238
530-015905
530-02g850
330-047600
530-047192
530-016133
530-016132
530-039187
53O400897
530-001717
530-016134
530-015920
530-016080
530--023817 i
530-037817
530-027531
530-047974
530-015892
530-O37485
530-069262
530-010846
530-047583
530-047608

BarAdju_ngKit
w/Screw & Retainer

Plate-Bar Mounting
Screw
Chin Catcher
Chassis Ass'y.
Fuel Cap Ass'y,
B_t.-Bat
Screw
R_ Ass"y.
Washer
Lockwasher
Nut

Screw
Spring-Starter Dog
Starter Pulley
Recoi(8pdng
Fan Housing
Screw
Starter Handle
Rope Kit
O, Cap Ass'y.
Front Handle
UrniterStrap

49

Ref. Part No.

48,- 530-O36142
49. 536-038224
50, 530-016026
51. 53O--O15843
52. 530-016009
53. 530-047934
54. 530,-015875
55. 530-038546
56. 53),.038543
57. 530--016097
58. 53O-O37818
59. 530..019206
60. 530-038241
61. 530-030189
62. 530-037821
63. 530-03_7_
64, 530-019231
65. 530-037820
66. 530-016138
67. 530-069698
68. 530-015S43
69. 71_,',',',',',',','%366

71-36374
70. 71-3629

71,-3619
71. 530._15158

• De_cdpffon

isolator Sleeve
Handgu,_vd
Screw . ,
Screw
Screw
Spdt_gAss'y.
Screw

Dust Plug
Gear Ass'y.
Screw
O, F_mp_y ....

_Se_ Bk_,
Rffing-Elbow
Plug-Oil Filter
Oil Rlter" •
Pick-up Tube " ;

'Dust Sea/ ' '
Worm Gear
Pin
Oil Pump Kit

.Screw .
B_r-16" .

Chain-16" .
Chain-18"
We.sher-Rat
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REPAIR PARTS
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SEARS CHAINSAW-MODELS 358,35108, 358,35116, 358,35118

11

14 12

13

28

27

1

29 42

19

26

30

36

35

39

41

37

_Ref. _ Part No,

• ' !. + 530-031163
2. °_ s30-037733
3. 53O-016101
4. S30-047604
S. 530-069722

6o 530-019217:
7. 530-0158101
& s30-047az4

I), r>30-01s034
10_ 530-016153
i_1, 530-047578
t2, 530-038315
13. 53O--038317
14, 530-038340
l& ,s30-047566
16. 530-069216

17. ; 530-019210
!8. 71-85849
19, 5,30-019208
20. 530-0696O7
21. 530-069605

DNcdpt_on , Ref,
Bar Wrench
Foam-Nr Filter
Nut
Air F_er Housing

(Ir_. 12 & 13)
Ca_. Gasket
Screw

Screw
Screw
G'_rner
Ltm_terCsp-HJgh
Umi_rC_o-._ow
Grommet
Pdrner Ass'y. 36.
Pdmer Une Kit 37.
(sm_l D_) 33.

Air Box Seal 39.
SparkPlug(CJ-TY} 4O.
Gasket 4_.
Cylinder Kit 42.

(ind. 22 & 23)

.... Pitt No.

22, 53O-O38729
23. 530-015697
24. 530--047062
25. 530-047179
26, 530--037935
27. 530-016136
28, 530-016090
29. 530-069608

30. 530-047603
31. 530-014362
32. 330-0376S2
33. 530-019221
34. 530-038237
35, 530-047207

Ducription

Piston Ring "
Retainer
Crankshaft Ass'y.
Seal & Beadng Ass'y.

cl_p
Screw
Engine Gasket 1<3t

(Incl. 6, _7, _9 &33)
Wlre Harness Ass'y.
Fuel Filter
Heat Insulator
Muffler Gasket

l MufflerBack Pla_a
Muffler Ass'y.

ull lu

Ref. Part No.
m

NotShown

530-083360
530-038253
530-031112
530-031097
530-O31160

OperatorManual
Instn.ic6onDecal
ClutchAss')/.Tool
AirGapGauge
InsertToo4-
Un_r Cap

530--O3724,5
530-036103
330-016132
530--0,39167
530-015905
530-047442
952-706606

(incl.33-34&3S-38)
Muffler Diffuser
Spark Arrestor Screen
Screw
Ignition Module
Screw
Ground S_p
Chain Brake Kit

i
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...._ REPAIR PARTS

SEARS CHAINSAW- MODELS 358.35108, 358.35116, 358.35118

." .H

Ref, PartNo,

1. 5.30-0,38318
2. 530-038317
3, 530--035399

Description

LimlterCap-I-ligh
Lirnil_rC._ow
Carburetor Repair Kit

( • Indk_atesContents)
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Operator's
Manual

Model No.
358.351080 - 18"
358.351160- 16"
358.351180- 18"

IFYOU NEED REPAIR
SERVICE OR PARTS:

REPAIR SERVICE
1-800-4-REPAIR

(1-800-473-7247)

ORDERING PARTS
1-800-FON-PART
(1-800-366-7278)

CUSTOMER
ASSISTANCE

1-800-235-5878

CRRFTSNRN°
2.4 cu. in/40cc 2-CYCLE
2.4 cu. in/40cc 2-CYCLE
2.6 cu. in/42cc 2-CYCLE
GASOLINE CHAIN SAW

EachGasoline Chain Saw has its own model number.The model

number for your unitwill be found on a decal attached to the unit.

All parts listed herein may be ordered from any Sears, Roebuck
and Co. ServiceCenter and most Retail Stores.

WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOL-
LOWING INFORMATION:

• PRODUCT- =GASOLINE CHAIN SAW"

• MODEL NUMBER - 358.351080 - 18"
358.351160 - 16"
358.351180 - 18"

° PART NUMBER

= PARTDESCRIPTION

YourSears merchandise has added value when you consider that
Sears has service unitsnationwidestaffedwithSears trained tech-
nicians..,professional technicians specifically trained on Sears
products,havingthe parts, toeis and equipment to insurethat we
meet our pledge to you, we service what we sell.

Sears, Roebuck and Co., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179 U.S.A.
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